TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM390854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gaseosas Lux S.A.		04/22/2016	Corporation: COLOMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gaseosas Posada Tobon S.A.	
Street Address:	Calle 52 No. 47-42	
City:	Medellin	
State/Country:	COLOMBIA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLOMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86629117	HATSU
Serial Number:	86629119	HATSU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126843999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2126843900 Phone: Email: efiling@grr.com

Jonathan Purow, Gottlieb Rackman & Reism **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th fl. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman P.C. Name:

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th fl. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Purow	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Purow/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0106 source=assignment gaseosas lux to gaseosas posada#page1.tif source=assignment gaseosas lux to gaseosas posada#page2.tif source=assignment gaseosas lux to gaseosas posada#page3.tif source=assignment gaseosas lux to gaseosas posada#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0107

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS GASE	OONO LON O.A.		****	*****	, a corpo	ration of
Colombia	having	а	place	of	business	at
Calle 52 No. 47 - 42, Med	ellín, Colombia	······································				, has
adopted, used and is usin	g the mark that is	the subje	ect of applic	ation and	l/or registration	on in the
United States Patent and 1	rademark Office	as shown	in the attach	ned Sche	dule.	
AND, WHEREAS,	GASEOSAS PO	SADA TO	BON S.A.		, a corpo	ration of
Colombia ,	having	a	place		of	business
at Calle 52 No. 47 - 42, M	edellín, Colombia	·····	***************************************			
, is desirous of acquiring	he entire right, tit	le and in	terest in and	l to the s	aid mark, ap	plication
and/or registration and an	y renewal that ma	ıy be grai	nted thereor	, togethe	r with the go	odwill of
the business symbolized l	by the mark, and	all rights	to damage:	s or profi	ts, due or to	become
due, accrued or to accrue	, arising out of pa	ast, prese	nt or future	infringen	nent of said	marks or
injury to said goodwill, toge	ether with the right	to sue o	r recover the	same;		
NOW THEREFOR	E, for good and	valuable	consideration	n, receip	ot of which i	s hereby
acknowledged, said GAS	EOSAS LUX S.A.		hereby sells	, assigns	and transfe	ers unto
the said GASEOSAS Po	OSADA TOBON S	S.A.	, its succe	ssors an	d assigns, t	he entire
right, title and interest in	and to the said m	ark, appli	cation and/o	or registra	ition and any	renewal
that may be granted there	on, together with t	he goodv	vill of the bu	siness sy	mbolized by	the mark
and all rights to damages	or profits, due or	to becom	e due, accri	ued or to	accrue, arisi	ng out of
past, present or future inf	ringement of said	marks o	r injury to s	ald good	will, together	with the
right to sue or recover the	same.		/	1		
		Du . L	r:	id		
Λ			ÁN DARÍO VE		10000	~
Dated: 22 April 20	0/6		EPRESTN TUANCIAL		*	NT .

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0108

SCHEDULE OF APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

MARK

APPLICATION NO. REGISTRATION NO.

FILED/ DATED

HATSU

86629117

14 MAY 2015

HATSU & DESING

86629119

14 MAY 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 07/08/2016